
1 Yuto KISHINA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

10 117.80 59.28 59.52 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.50 0.00 8.500 0 1 0 0

2 3Lz< < 4.20 -1.63 2.57-3 -3 -2 -2 -2

3 3F 5.30 0.70 6.001 1 1 2 1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.501 0 1 1 1

5 StSq3 3.30 0.50 3.801 1 0 1 1

6 1A 1.21 X -0.20 1.01-1 0 0 -2 -3

7 3Lo+3T 10.34 X 0.70 11.041 1 1 1 1

8 2A+1Lo+3S 9.02 X -2.10 6.92-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 1 -1 0

10 3Lo 5.61 X 0.47 6.081 1 1 0 0

11 2A+2T 5.06 X -1.00 4.06-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 1

61.34 59.28

Skating Skills 2.00 6.256.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00

Transitions 2.00 5.925.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.50

Performance 2.00 5.755.75 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.25

Composition 2.00 5.925.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.925.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.50

59.52

Falls:  -1.00

2 Ichigo Santo

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

6 105.81 53.79 52.02 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+3T 7.60 -1.40 6.20-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3Lz 6.00 0.00 6.000 0 0 0 -1

3 3F+2T 6.60 0.47 7.070 1 1 0 1

4 CCSp3 2.80 -0.10 2.700 -1 0 -1 1

5 2F 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0

6 3Lo 5.61 X -0.23 5.380 0 1 -1 -1

7 3S+2T+2Lo 8.25 X -1.40 6.85-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 3T 4.73 X 0.00 4.730 0 0 0 1

9 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

10 StSq3 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 1 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 2.70-1 -1 1 -1 -1

12 FSSp4 3.00 0.33 3.330 1 1 1 0

56.42 53.79

Skating Skills 2.00 5.504.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25

Transitions 2.00 5.174.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00

Performance 2.00 5.005.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75

Composition 2.00 5.174.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.175.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.00

52.02
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3 KEISUKE KADOWAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

9 99.49 44.67 54.82 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.30 0.70 5.001 1 1 1 2

2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0

3 3Lo 5.10 0.70 5.801 1 1 1 0

4 CCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.50 3.101 1 1 1 0

6 3T+2T 6.16 X 0.47 6.631 1 0 1 0

7 3Lo+2T< < 6.60 X -1.63 4.97-2 -2 -2 -3 -3

8 2F! ! 2.09 X -0.30 1.79-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 2A+1Lo+2S 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 1 0 -1

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 0

11 1A 1.21 X -0.27 0.94-1 -1 0 -2 -2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.33 3.831 1 1 0 0

44.17 44.67

Skating Skills 2.00 5.585.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50

Transitions 2.00 5.335.25 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.25

Performance 2.00 5.425.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25

Composition 2.00 5.505.50 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.585.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.00

54.82

4 Kazuki KUSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

8 86.89 37.39 50.50 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 -0.70 1.40-2 -3 -3 -2 -2

2 2A 3.30 0.17 3.470 0 1 1 0

3 3F<! ! 3.70 -2.10 1.60-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4 CCSp4 3.20 0.00 3.200 0 0 -1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.770 0 1 0 1

6 3Lz<< << 2.31 X -0.90 1.41-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

7 2Lo 1.98 X -0.50 1.48-1 -1 -2 -2 -2

8 3S+1Lo+2S 6.82 X 0.00 6.820 0 0 0 0

9 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0

10 3Lo+2T 7.04 X 0.23 7.270 0 1 1 0

11 2A+1T 4.07 X 0.00 4.070 0 0 -1 0

12 CCoSp1V 1.70 -0.10 1.60-1 -1 0 0 0

41.12 37.39

Skating Skills 2.00 5.505.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50

Transitions 2.00 4.924.25 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.25

Performance 2.00 4.834.75 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.75

Composition 2.00 5.004.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.004.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00

50.50

Falls:  -1.00
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5 tatuma FURUYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

7 86.14 40.32 47.82 2.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge   REP Jump repetition

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.40 -2.10 2.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 3Lz! ! 6.00 -0.70 5.300 -1 -1 -1 -2

3 2Lo 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 -1 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.17 3.170 1 0 0 1

5 3F!+2T ! 6.60 -0.70 5.90-1 -1 -1 -1 0

6 2F! ! 1.90 -0.30 1.60-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.60-1 1 0 0 0

8 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0

9 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.50 5.561 1 1 1 1

10 3S+REP 3.39 X -2.10 1.29-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

11 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.17 3.670 1 0 0 1

45.38 40.32

Skating Skills 2.00 4.834.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00

Transitions 2.00 4.584.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.584.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50

Composition 2.00 5.004.25 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.924.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.25

47.82

Falls:  -2.00

6 SYUNYA MATSUOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

5 81.79 37.97 44.82 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.60 0.70 6.300 1 1 2 1

2 2Lz 2.10 0.10 2.200 0 0 1 1

3 3T 4.30 -2.10 2.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0

5 1A 1.10 -0.20 0.90-1 -1 0 -1 -1

6 2A+1Lo+2S 5.61 X 0.50 6.111 1 0 1 2

7 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 1

8 FCSpB 1.60 -0.20 1.400 -1 0 -2 -1

9 StSq3 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

10 2F!+2T ! 3.52 X -0.30 3.22-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

12 CSSp4 3.00 -0.10 2.900 0 0 -1 -1

39.57 37.97

Skating Skills 2.00 4.754.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75

Transitions 2.00 4.504.00 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.334.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50

Composition 2.00 4.504.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.334.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50

44.82

Falls:  -1.00
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7 Takumi SUGIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

3 81.09 39.09 42.00 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 1

2 3S 4.40 0.00 4.400 0 0 0 0

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 0 0

4 3T+2T 5.60 0.23 5.830 0 0 1 1

5 2S 1.30 -0.47 0.83-2 -3 -3 -2 -2

6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

7 3T 4.73 X 0.47 5.200 1 0 1 1

8 2A 3.63 X -0.83 2.80-1 -2 -2 -2 -1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

10 2A+1Lo+2S 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 0 0 1

11 2F!+2T ! 3.52 X -0.70 2.82-1 -3 -3 -2 -2

12 FCCoSp1V 1.70 -0.80 0.90-2 -3 -3 -3 -2

41.19 39.09

Skating Skills 2.00 4.424.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00

Transitions 2.00 4.003.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.50

Performance 2.00 4.084.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.00

Composition 2.00 4.333.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.173.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 3.75

42.00

8 REI SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

4 75.96 37.62 40.34 2.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.70 -1.40 4.30-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

2 3S 4.40 0.23 4.631 0 0 0 1

3 3T 4.30 -0.93 3.37-1 -2 -1 -2 -1

4 CCSp3 2.80 0.17 2.970 0 1 0 1

5 StSq3 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

6 2T 1.43 X -0.40 1.03-1 -2 -3 -2 -2

7 2A 3.63 X -1.50 2.13-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 2F+2Lo+2T* * 4.07 X -0.30 3.77-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 0 0

10 2Lz+2Lo 4.29 X 0.00 4.290 0 0 0 0

11 2A 3.63 X -1.50 2.13-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

12 CCoSp4V 3.00 -0.30 2.70-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

43.55 37.62

Skating Skills 2.00 4.424.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.923.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.753.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50

Composition 2.00 4.084.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.004.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00

40.34

Falls:  -2.00
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9 Tsutomu MATSUI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

2 69.17 31.51 39.66 2.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.40 -2.10 2.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 3S+1T 4.80 -1.40 3.40-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 3T 4.30 -0.93 3.37-1 -2 -1 -2 -1

4 2F 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 -1 0

5 CSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 1

7 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 -1 0

8 2A 3.63 X -1.50 2.13-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 2F!+2T ! 3.52 X -0.30 3.22-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 2Lz+2Lo 4.29 X 0.00 4.290 -1 0 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 2.70-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

12 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

38.04 31.51

Skating Skills 2.00 4.254.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.753.50 4.25 4.50 3.25 3.50

Performance 2.00 3.833.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75

Composition 2.00 4.084.00 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.923.75 4.00 4.25 3.25 4.00

39.66

Falls:  -2.00

10 Shun NAGAIKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

1 66.85 27.69 40.16 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

2 2F!+1Lo+2S ! 3.70 -0.40 3.30-1 -2 -1 -1 -2

3 3S<< << 1.30 -0.60 0.70-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4 2A 3.30 -0.83 2.47-1 -2 -2 -2 -1

5 FCCoSp2 2.50 -0.10 2.400 0 -1 -1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 1

7 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.00 3.740 0 -1 0 0

8 CSSp3 2.60 -0.10 2.500 0 0 -1 -1

9 2Lo 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0

10 2Lz 2.31 X -0.50 1.81-1 -2 -2 -2 -1

11 2F! ! 2.09 X -0.30 1.79-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

12 CCoSp1V 1.70 -0.60 1.10-2 -2 -2 0 -2

31.12 27.69

Skating Skills 2.00 4.333.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

Transitions 2.00 4.003.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25

Performance 2.00 3.753.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75

Composition 2.00 4.083.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.923.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00

40.16

Falls:  -1.00
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